

To all Trustees of the Stanley Turner Recreation Ground, Lewes

A meeting of the Trustees of the Stanley Turner Recreation Ground, Lewes will be held in The Chamber, Pelham House, St Andrew's Lane, Lewes on 09 May 2012 at 16:16 which you are requested to attend.

The venue for this meeting is wheelchair accessible and has an induction loop to help people who are hearing impaired.

1 May 2012 Jenny Rowlands
Chief Executive

Agenda

- 1 Apologies for Absence
- 2 Disclosure by councillors of personal interests in matters on the agenda, the nature of any interest and whether the councillor regards the interest as prejudicial under the terms of the Code of Conduct.

Councillors are reminded that, when considering the following Trustees' Report, the Council is doing so in its capacity as the sole trustee of the Stanley Turner Recreation Ground.

When making decisions relating to the charitable Trust the Council must always act in the best interests of the Trust.

3 The Stanley Turner Recreation Ground Trust

To consider the Report of the Corporate Head - Legal and Democratic Services (Report herewith)

Attached Documents:

The Stanley Turner Recreation Ground Trust - Report

The Stanley Turner Recreation Ground Trust - Appendix 1

The Stanley Turner Recreation Ground Trust - Appendix 2

For further information about items appearing on this Agenda, please contact Catherine Knight at Lewes House, 32 High Street, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 2LX. Telephone Lewes (01273) 484118.